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swaniBuadl U, dpanng T | TIasBEATAEUBITIA
1. Optical Power Meter wisugunsal (W3afindn)
1.1 Mainframe : Keysight Model 81648 1 94n
1.2 Optical Power Sensor Module : Keysight Model 816348 2 4R
2. Multi-Wavelength Meter wiauaunsal (WSafindn)
2.1 Multi-wavelength Meter : Keysight Model 86120D 1 m
2.2 yaviiensewieundodld Ussnaudae
- ndeurauin FCO/PC : Keysight Model 81000F) 190
- udteusiaviia E-2000 {physical contact) : Keysight Model 81000H 1 9m
- Fudlausiouiia SC - Keysight Modet 81000KI 1%
- fdausiaviia LC  Keysight Model 81000LI 190
- Wadeusevia MU  Keysight Model 81000MI | 1 %n
- wadsuraviin FC - narrow key way  : Keysight Model 81000NI 19
_ ¥udsumeatin E-2000 . Keysight Model 81000PI 190
- udsusavin DIN 47256/4108 . Keysight Model 810005l 190
- Wudousioviin ST - Keysight Model 81000V 190
3. Laser Source Module wiawgunial (WSadndn)
3.1 DFB Laser Source Module : Keysight Model 81663A with Option 14m
81663A-131
3.2 DFB Laser Source Module : Keysight Model 81663A with Option 1 %n
81663A-155
3.3 Mainframe : Kéysight Model 8163B 1 9a
3.4 yavdeusewoundadld Ussnavday
- deudawin FC/PC . Keysight Mode! 81000F] %
- fudourauin E-2000 {physical contact) : Keysight Model 81000HI i
- Fdoudauiln SC - Keysight Model 81000KI 2 9
_ adosieviin LC . Keysight Model 81000LI 2 9
- fdionsoviin MU . Keysight Model 81000MI 2 9
- vdeusoiin FC - narrow key way  : Keysight Model 81000NI 2 9
- udousioviin E-2000 : Keysight Model 8100091 i
- sudoumowiin DIN 47256/4108  Keysight Model 810005) 2 99
- fudousianiia ST - Keysight Model 81000V 2 99
4, Variable Optical Attenuator w%auqﬂnsai (W5afindn)
4.1 Mainframe : Keysight Model 81638 190
4.2 Optical Attenuator Module (Single Mode) : Keysight Model 81577A 19n
4.3 Optical Attenuator Module (Multi Mode) : Keysight Model 81578A 1 90
Opt.062: 62/125 Micron fiber interface

Remarks.-
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swagBanil U, FBINS | dmwu | vwasBusvesfiaueic
0.4 ypwBonsianwdpunadld Uszneudhe
_ fausavdin FC/PC . Keysight Model 81000F! 4
- FaFausanin E-2000 (physical contact) : Keysight Model 81000H 4 g
- Fudeusaviia SC . Keysight Model 81000K] i
- Wadauseiia LC  Keysight Model 81000LI i
_ uieusieniin MU . Keysight Model 81000M] i
- Wadousaviin FC - narrow key way : Keysight Model 81000NI i :
- Fadourouiin E-2000 : Keysight Model 81000PI -
- ¥dfeudouiin DIN 47256/4108 : Keysight Model 810008l 4 9m
(“> - Fudassteuiia ST . Keysight Model 81000Vt 4 4y
= 5. Return Loss Module wiauaunsal (Wiafindn)
5.1 Return Loss Module : Keysight Model 81613A 1 99
5.2 Mainframe : Keysight Model 8163B 1948
5.3 Reference Cable : Keysight Model 81610CC : 11m
6. Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) W"i"émqﬂn‘iﬂi (visafindn) i
6.1 OTDR 1R !
6.2 angleufinaansgiuedn Single Mode Aauem 40 Alawny 19
6.3 angleuimiuaninsgein Mult-Mode AnuEm 4 Alawns 19m
6.4 Fusion Splicer 19
6.5 Fiber Micro Scope 19m
7. Calibration Software  : Pathwave Test
® (alibration Software & Software for Calculate Uncertainty in Measurement 19m
Results for Calibration Certificate wiotamsavildotetoestsil
C‘ - Au3eA1 Combined Uncertainty Wag Report Expanded Uncertainty s
- - Mathematic Model Aainsg1u ISO/EC 17025 wiauasguiianna
oHERY

- Show Uncertainty Budget !
- FTIUARINSATLURNM Budget |
- gnsoapUEURToLEaNSIBURINIRTFINUTENBUAIBAT Combined
Uncertainty, Report Expanded Uncertainty, Mathematic Model stag
Uncertainty Budget peefandassusoaeuifinuiuuasive drasralul
- Power Meter EXFO FPM-600 .
- Light Source EXFO FL5-600 |
- FLUKE Networks Simplifier Pro !
- VIAVE Smart OTDR
- YOKOGAWA AQ7260 OTDR
- YOKOGAWA AQ1200 OTDR

Remarks.-
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F1UTU

seazidunaaunm

= ¢ oo P ' S
8. rauWunas (CPU) NURuauUAMEUMT TDANIT Intel Core i7-8550U
- fimbedszananafiouaninin AllpnauifdiauimieAndy Intel UHD
Graphics 620

- figmanasan (RAM) wilm LPDDR3 wieRndn aunnlitiounis 16 GB
ASdnauuning 1866 MHz 5ofn

- fnbwdnfudoya (Hard Drive) autapugrisdliviasnii 218

- Seanm Asossuanuszidunlutiounin 3840 x 2160 Pixel uasiivue
laiipanin 20

- amnsaldaTy Wi-Fi (802.11AC) way Bluetooth 16t

- s995utesradtym (Port) USB-C 3.1, Thunderbolt 3, microSD card
reader Ieilfusgraiios

- fereuwasszu U Bin1s Windows 10 (Professional) waglusunsa
diingmu Microsoft Office 2019 (Professional) uaw Acrobat Tagflauava
ndldrugndasmunguangliiesnd 3 1

9. gunsniussnaussuy (W3edindn)

9.1 Standard Document
- |EC 61315:2019 Catibration of fiber-optic power meters w3oA

AlovafnEn (Manual)

- IEC 61315:2019 RLV Calibration of fiber-optic power meters W38a1
AllavaEiin (Manual)

- [EC 61746-1:2009 Calibration of optical time-domain reflectometers

{OTDR)
- Part 1; OTDR for single mode fibers W3anaslavasiinin (Manual)

- |EC 61746-2:2010 Calibration of optical time-domain

Reflectometers (OTDR)
- Part 2: OTDR for multimode fibers vipnmgiinvasinan (Manual)

- IEC 62522:2014 Calibration of tunable laser sources v3pnugiiave
fdin (Manual)

9.2 suUasiin Single Mode daausznouludmuwinlasiings o il
- ilp FC/PC Connector

10 @

- 9iim ST/PC Connector

10 ¢

- 9l FC/APC Connecior

10 #7

- ofim LC/PC Connector

10 @7

- yiip $C/PC Connector

10 ¥

9.3 Fauasrin Multi-Mode fasusznauluferauasyiina « Feil
- 9ifim FC/PC (SS Ferrule) Connector

10

- 4§l@ ST/PC (Ceramic Ferrule) Connector

10 #7

- qfiq FC/APC Connector

10 M7

- i@ ST/PC Connector

10 8

- giim SC/PC Connecior

10 0

Rem -



yuaudenil . dosns 1 Tuasdunresiauasa
9.4 mewdalniuetaauia win Single Mode KosflaniauiRduialuil
- vhrarlia FC/PC auevilidosndt 1 wes 5 du
- vhraulin FC/PC muettlidesndt 1.5 wns 5 1
- Yhwailn FC/APC aruemldtosnd 1 wns 5 L&
- vl FC/APC anugnilatioandt 1.5 wss 5 &y
- vhwawida FC/PC awamlddesndt 1 wns 5 1y
0.5 mewAdaliusionuiin tlin Multi-Mode Fasflqnauthswialuil
- 9u1A @ 50 prm, arewla FC/PC anualioundy 1 wes 5 (&
-9u1A @ 50 pm, seviia FC/PC auanliddasnin 1.5 wes 5 1A
- QuIR @ 62.5 um, Warewiin FC/PC avmendliteenit 1 lUng 5 1du
-9 @ 62.5 um,Farsiin FC/PC armelitound 1.5 wag 5 1&u
-y @ 50 um, wsevila FC/PC aruemhitoandt 1 wns 518U
10. § RACK wlia 19 1 au1m 27 U (Close Rack 197, 27U) 14

11. Certificate of Calibration & Report:
N‘tjuuﬂ’l'SLﬁua'ﬂﬂ'm sépawuatulu Certificate wiasluswauransasuiguam
il'muwwwmaﬂ ﬂsawa\‘lﬂgumm‘saaumwﬁlmumﬁmmmumm'ﬁ'm ISC/IEC
17025 ’Lwﬂmvnsiumiﬂia%su’l,uuuaquauqumm Usenaude

1. Opticat Power meter Keysight Model 816348

. Multi-Wavelength Meter Keysight Model 861200

. Laser Source Module Keysight Model 81663A-131

. Laser Source Module Keysight Model 81663A-155

. Variable Optical Attenuator Keysight Model 81577A

. Variable Optical Attenuator Keysight Model 81578A

. Return Loss Module Keysight Model 81613A

. Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR)

o ~ O BN

12. User Manual & Service Manual
frurmaauemamsiedinmgieveunisilondn (Main Syster) Tnusfasiifite
nsl#a1u (Operation Manual) wazgiievnssinw (Service Manual) (i Hard Copy
waz Soft Copy Dg1eilae 1 ¢n

13. n1sBUsY
13.1 mwuvmil,auasqmaumawm’qumiaJnausmﬁanammmnum'ﬁ'{mwammm

Sedslitudmiivos v, T,mEJmaqaﬂmwuwanamﬂnamumu

13.1.1 meflnousuneluvszme (faunisinna)
;E*uusmsl.auamm%ﬁaﬁﬂiﬁﬁn'ls‘E'JﬂamumﬂwqwﬁL‘%fm Optical Fiber
SN oo AU o FMsuTEns dinendug veuris Guszgzim
laitlountr e Fuvns Tnedavmmisfineusudesasounguaug Ao
hla uasausathussendldanliegtegneias uaslussdninm
Tnudasdivhdefiandyetios o]
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® Basic of Fiber Optics and Overview

® Fiber Optic Components

®  Optical Fiber

" (Cable

®  Connectors and Termination

®  Splices

®  Transmission Equipment
¢ ‘Wavelengths of Light used in Fiber Optic
® \Wavelength Bands used for Fiber Optic Transmission
¢ ‘Wavelength of Light Used in Fiber Optics and Unit of

measurement

nstineusunieluussma (dentsAng)
frusnaiauenadesdalifimsfineusumiliimasdesde
gunsal uasmsldau Software MmaufiRuuuiusEIUTY
aunsansasuisueioeiotn uazaenluseaunanion
AT Uncertainty Wifudistiil van. $1iau eo e
au fvhmsussmn ddnelug vawruas Wussezom
itfeenin s Fuvims Tasiivadeiineusuiidfyetadey
$id

e

® Fiber Optic Testing and Test Instruments
® Visual tracing and Fault Location
»

Microscope inspection of connectors

Measuring Optical power

Using attenuators

® (alibration and Uncertainty in Fiber Optic Power
Measurements

® Calibration and Uncertainty of Fiber Optic Source
Measurements

® (OTDR testing and the math of Insertion Loss Testing

® (leaning Fiber Optic Connections

o nslfauuasnisussgndesniaadetanuiildiauenn
e

o nsldannazatsusegniuns Software Arufltauau

quannsaldnuldetdussivinn

13.1.2 ASHNDUTUANSUSSNA

) ¥ _a vo oW v =
Fruzmsiauemirsseianisinausilvifudmifinas
. $1au b Ay o UEnEkde sveviailiteunit ¢ Tu
yims Tneiivhdeddgyadredaesil

ks.-




a d o
TEASDYAY UIN. ADINNT

T1UaLBYATDIRAUDIIAT

® instrument Operation and Measurement

® Basic of Optical measurement

Optical Measurement and Uncertainty of Measurement

Software for Catibration and Calibration Report

Optical calibration System
el frusnsauenrasseuiugiuinveudildiglunistnausumaun

v

De |

By AdAsesu Abadas uasainn Wuausulinveures um.

14. nsdeDY UasAARY

0ol o Q’wzmsLauaﬁ'lﬂ'ma:ﬁmﬁ"lLﬁumseimauw%'auﬁﬂﬁgaqt]nimi
HanuanudidmuslumsneBouiiougaaidivssgunsel
Optical Fiber Calibration System 48 e-al» WagyhnsinoUTY
U wthres uin. amts em.e.e Wdnassliiu oo
Tu ﬁuﬁﬂmni’uaamulué’mcgﬂ%ama

naflle ajwzmsmuaﬂmaxﬁmﬁﬂLﬁum'ﬁ‘é'énamulﬁﬁ’uLﬁ']"mﬁ'lﬁ*um
v, auiidmuslumsiadSeuiisuauanifvenunan
Optical Fiber Calibration System 98 em.elo Wudnasaldiiu
<& $u furniuiildundaduamednualsnysan v,

15. mM331808Y

v, azawduldiudrusnsauenam el o an il

198 & Telifruenmianenaiiona co 1BIREUTIMAEYL dle
ruznsaupsmdniiunisdasuanunude 14, nfl 1
gndfpsaTudtunusieasBuniifuenusens kazan
assum3 WivimsesaniuliGeuiesus

10l 1 elifruensiauenmiosas bo 10rREUTIAURTYYN iile
Frurmsiauerriiuntsdaeununade 14, i 2
pndesnsufiunueandeeiitmuaynuseasuavan

As5un1sY WevimaesasuliBeuiasud

16. m3uiu
Tunsdlffaugmsiauesmbiaunsodidunsdwesvnuamdes 14 v,

avAnAUSUludnIT Seay oo RoturITIPITINATUA YY)

7. nsFudsefiu
% Y w o ea v
17.1 fausmaauerimagsiesiuUssiuglnsalfiauenll
- s1un5T 1-8 warsiensi 10 Wheaailidesnin e @) U
= I R ( P
- 578159 9 Wunalduosnii e (i) U
U Tuidweugwasy um. Mideudoou uazansnIsunis
Ivinismsrasuliisuusonnan
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17.2 frugmaiaueragssaiuussiunsdsaauiiauathaes 0T
Tawsndumstas 1 adh uavaseunqualddrelunsvuduriode
1U-ndu Usenausay
1. Optical Power meter Keysight Model 816348
2. Multi-Wavelength Meter Keysight Model 86120D
3. Laser Source Module Keysight Model 81663A-131
4. Laser Source Module Keysight Model 81663A-155
5. Variabte Optical Attenuator Keysight Modet 81577A
6. Variable Optical Attenuator Keysight Model §1578A
7. Return Loss Module Keysight Model 81613A
8. Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR)

il wnaeflduedesdisluaauifiouunsgudiodlsiunsiuses
WIASEIU ISO/IEC 17025 uagluTiaaunadzradinsiiuimue
Uncertainty

17.3 faelussezraniulseduitady gunani Optical Fiber Calibration
System sudgunsaiussnoudaunwsandelfenulldionn vie
vehu fuusmsiaussiamasieduinnsdeuue wilvliada
Soudoumtlu «o Yu tudrrniuilliudemmhseunmsas wie
Fmmgunsafiifiennmifeusimessiwmennildourundinsdsdu
gunsafiilunstadouasa

17.4 TunsdfifmusnmiaveseniiaunsoujiRlamuSevlede 17.1 -
17.3 frusmaeuenanbugesily um, BuniosRndevienini
#1934

wo wed W
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L u

daadudumdmiglaense Gawwaunsalsemsit 1-5) lnguuy
wdngiusinaTiuivaues1a1my
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